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COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

119 CHANTICLEER DR W,
CONWAY, SOUTH CAROLINA 29526

Architect's Project Number: C670.22
State Project Number: H17-N141-CB

WALL BUILDING CONFERENCE CENTER RENOVATION

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

14 DECEMBER 2023

LOCATION MAP INDEX TO DRAWINGS CODE INFORMATION
PROJECT DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH:
1. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), 2021 EDITION
2. INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC), 2021 EDITION
TITLE SHEET & CODE INFORMATION 3. INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC), 2021 EDITION
4. INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC), 2009 EDITION
G1.1 TITLE SHEET, INDEX TO DRAWINGS & CODE REVIEW INFORMATION g :mggmg:gmt Eé%ﬁ\ﬁlscf\fggg’;mb?)o%zﬂg%hl
G1.2 ACCESSIBILITY - BLDG BLOCKS & MIN. REQUIREMENTS 7. INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC), 2021 EDITION - WITH THE FOLLOWING INSERTIONS:
G1.3 SECOND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN 1 SECTION30541 INSERT “18" AND INSERT "18"
2. SECTION 903.1, INSERT "8"
. INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL CODE (IPSDC), 2015 EDITION
9. INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE (IPMC), 2015 EDITION
10.  INTERNATIONAL WILDLAND - URBAN INTERFACE CODE (IWUIC), 2015 EDITION
ARCHITECTURAL A NOTE: THE IWUIC DOES NOT SUPERSEDE EXISTING STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS
1. INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL PERFORMANCE CODE (ICCPC), 2015 EDITION, UPON STATE
A1.1 DEMO & FLOOR PLAN ENGINEER'S APPROVAL
A2.0 SECOND FLOOR DEMO & REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 12, NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) [NFPA-70], 2017 EDITION
A2 1 CEILING DETAILS 13. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE (NESC), [EEE-C2-2017 EDITION
14, AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE, INC. (ANSI) A117.1 - 2017, ACCESSIBLE AND
A3.1 RESTROOM ACCESSORIES, PLANS AND ELEVATIONS USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACLITIES
AS.1 BUILDING SECTIONS 15.  STATE FIRE MARSHAL RULES, REGULATIONS AND POLICIES - LATEST EDITION
A7.1 DOORS AND WINDOWS 16.  STATE OF SC TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT ROOM AND COMMUNICATION/DATA SYSTEMS POLICIES
A8.1 FINISHES AS FORMULATED BY THE DSIT
A8.2 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 17. GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 82-19 (APRIL 1982) - STATE OF SC BUILDING STANDARDS
IN FLOODPLAIN AREAS
A8.3 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
MECHANICAL 2023 Edition
M001 MECHANICAL NOTES, SCHEDULES, DETAILS & LEGENDS
M051 SECOND FLOOR MECHANICAL DUCTOWORK DEMOLITION PLAN TABLE 3E CODE INFORMATION FOR ADDITIONS, ALTERATIONS, OR CHANGE OF
M101 SECOND FLOOR MECHANICAL DUCTOWORK PLAN OCCUPANCY TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
TYPE OF PROJECT:
X Alteration (IEBC Chaps. 7,8 & 9)  [] Addition IEBC Chap. 11) [] Change of Occupancy (IEBC Chap. 10)
PLUMBING METHOD OF COMPLIANCE: [] Option 1: Prescriptive Compliance Method (IEBC Chapter 5)
heck onl ti 11 items that appl
POO1 PLUMBING NOTES & LEGENDS e ot oo and alitems hataPPYY | 5 gption 2: Work Area Compliance Method (IEBC Chaps. 6-12)
P002 PLUMBING DETAILS ' (] Alteration Level 1, minor includi e (IEBC Chap. 7
P051 SECOND FLOOR DOMESTIC WATER DEMOLITION PLAN eration Level 1, minor including reroofing ( ap. 7)
P052 SECOND FLOOR SANITARY & VENT DEMOLITION PLAN X] Alteration Level 2, reconfigurations of space (IEBC Chap. 8)
P101 SECOND FLOOR DOMESTIC WATER PLAN [] Alteration Level 3, work area exceeds 50% (IEBC Chap. 9)
P201 SECOND FLOOR SANITARY & VENT PLAN .
Aggregate area of building: 93.634 SF
Work area: 3,135 SF
ELECTRICAL [] Option 3: Performance Compliance Method (IEBC Chap. 13)
E001 ELECTRICAL NOTES CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION (IBC 602) Type: I-B (assumed)
E010 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
E051 SECOND FLOOR POWER & TELECOM DEMOLITION PLAN Change of Occupancy: [ Yes K No
E052 SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING DEMOLITION PLAN Existing O Classification(s): B
E053 SECOND FLOOR SYSTEMS DEMOLITION PLAN xisting Occupancy Classification(s):
E101 SECOND FLOOR POWER & TELECOM PLAN New Occupancy Classification(s): B
E201 SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN
E301 SECOND FLOOR SYSTEMS PLAN Original Building Code and Edition Applicable at time of Construction:_SBC 1985
Existing Sprinkler System? [] Yes X No
Existing Fire Alarm System? [] Manual X Auto
Seismic Evaluation Required? [] Yes X No
Major Facility Project? (See §48-52-810(10)(a)) ] Yes X No
Historic Building (IEBC Chapter 12): ] Yes X No
ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS

BUILDING SECTION REFERENCE

BUILDING SECTION NUMBER
WHERE BUILDING SECTION IS SHOWN

/1 TITLE

A1l /SCALE: 1-0"= 10" REF: 1A

DETAIL NUMBER \ LOCATION OF DETAL
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WALL SECTION / DETAIL SECTION REFERENCE
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DETAIL SECTION NUMBER
WHERE DETAIL SECTION IS SHOWN
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ALTERNATE WALL SECTION REFERENCE

A DETAIL NUMBER
w WHERE DETAL IS SHOWN I 1=y WALL SECTION / DETAIL NUMBER
BOT\ At.1 WHERE WALL SECTION / DETAIL IS SHOWN
n TOP = TOP HALF OF WALL FOR PARTICULAR LEVEL
'|'0|:> BOT = BOTTOM HALF OF WALL FOR PARTICULAR LEVEL
ROOM TAG SYMBOL
RECEPTION = ROOM NAME I 1= WALL SECTION / DETAIL NUMBER
100 - ROOM NUMBER SIM % WHERE WALL SECTION / DETAL IS SHOWN
SIM = SIMILAR CONDITION
OH = OPPOSITE HAND CONDITION
OPP = OPPOSITE HAND CONDITION
DOOR SYMBOL ROT = ROTATED CONDITION
001A DOOR NUMBER
DX FX FRAME TYPE /f’/ X ‘\‘*\\‘ REVISION SYM BOL
\ A N
DOOR TYPE A CLOUD AROUND REVISION
1 /
\T\ PO
DIMENSIONS WALL / WINDOW / ACCESSORY SYMBOLS

O MP2MS6H EXTERIOR WALL / ROOF CONSTRUCTION TYPE

H DIMENSION TO FACE OR EDGE
PARTITION TYPE
,‘ 5’_4’7
DIMENSION TO CENTERLINE
@ > WINDOW / STOREFRONT / CURTAIN WALL / LOUVER TYPE
M ELEVATION ABOVE SEA LEVEL % RESTROOM / LOCKER ROOM ACCESSORY SYMBOL
FIN FIOOR TEM IDENTIFIED

] Preservation [] Rehabilitation [] Restoration [J Reconstruction
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GENERAL NOTES - DEMOLITION PLAN

A GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO START OF WORK. NOTIFY OWNER & ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO START OF DEMOLITION.

B. CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES FOR DEMOLITION OF ITEMS TO BE REMOVED. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DOCUMENTING ALL DISPOSAL OR
RECYCLING PROCESSES FOR DEMOLISHED MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT REQUIRED BY
CODE.

C. PROTECT ALL EXISTING ITEMS TO REMAIN FROM DAMAGE. CONTRACTORS SHALL BEAR

ALL COSTS FOR REPAIRING, REPLACING, REFINISHING ITEMS OF EXISTING ITEMS
DAMAGED.

D. PROVIDE, ERECT AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY PARTITIONS, BARRIERS, GUARD RAILS AND
OTHER SAFETY ITEMS AS REQUIRED BY REGULATORY AGENCIES, AS REQUIRED TO
PROTECT OCCUPANTS OR AS NECESSARY TO PROTECT MATERIALS, SURFACES AND
FINISHES.

E. DEMOLITION DRAWINGS MAY NOT INDICATE ALL ITEMS TO BE REMOVED. COORDINATE
DEMOLITION OF ROOFS, WALLS, FLOORS, SLABS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. WITH OTHER
DISCIPLINES.

F. WHEN CUTTING INTO EXISTING WALLS, SLAB AND ROOF, CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE
EXTREME CARE AND CAUTION TO AVOID DAMAGING THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF
THESE AREAS. CONTRACTOR SHALL DOCUMENT ALL WALL, ROOF CUTS AND SLAB
CUTS WHERE REINFORCING MEMBERS ARE CUT. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR REPLACING, RESTORING, AND MAINTAINING STRUCTURAL PERFORMANCE WHERE
THE STRUCTURAL SYSTEM HAS BEEN COMPROMISED.

G. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITIES (SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS)
THAT ARE TO REMAIN PRIOR TO DEMOLITION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT REQUEST
ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR SUCH UTILITIES THAT ARE CLEARLY VISIBLE (WITHOUT
DEMOLITION). WHEN UTILITY SERVICES ARE REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED, RELOCATED,
OR ABANDONED, PROVIDE BYPASS CONNECTIONS TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF
SERVICE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH DEMOLITION.

H. WHERE SURFACE MOUNTED ITEMS ARE REMOVED FROM WALLS OR SLABS; (I.E.,
SIGNAGE, RACEWAYS, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, & ETC) - PATCH/REPAIR SURFACES AS
REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FINISHES.

ITEMS OR MATERIALS NOT INDICATED TO BE REUSED, SALVAGED, REINSTALLED, OR
OTHERWISE INDICATED ARE TO REMAIN THE OWNER'S PROPERTY. DEMOLISHED
MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM SITE WITH FURTHER DISPOSAL AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S OPTION.

J. ALL KNOWN HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WITHIN THE BUILDING WILL BE IDENTIFIED IN A
REPORT AND MADE AVAILABLE TO THE CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR WILL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE ANY REQUIRED ABATEMENT PROCEDURES PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY DEMOLITION WORK.

K. DEMOLITION PLANS INDICATE MATERIALS & ELEMENTS OF DEMOLITION WITH DASHED
LINES. NOTES USED ARE TYPICAL BY SHEET.

KEYNOTES - DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

DEMOLISH DOOR AND FRAME.
DEMOLISH BATHROOMS AND JANITOR CLOSET IN THEIR ENTIRETY.
DEMOLISH EXISTING MILLWORK NICHE.

DEMOLISH EXISTING FLOORING AND PREP EXISTING FOR NEW FLOORING AS
INDICATED ON THE FINISH PLANS.

DEMOLISH WOOD TRIM WITHIN ALCOVE.

DEMOLISH CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS AND PLUMBING FIXTURES IN THEIR
ENTIRETY.

DEMOLISH EXISTING WRAPPED ACOUSTIC PANELS THROUGHOUT ENTIRE
ROOM.

& ® O GEEOE

DEMOLISH EXISTING DRAPERY THROUGHOUT ENTIRE ROOM.

LEGEND - DEMOLITION PLAN

— — — —  EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED
EXSITING WALL TO REMAIN
o]
i EXISTING DOOR TO BE DEMOLISHED
EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMAIN

— — EXISTING WINDOW TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN

STEEL DECK OR CONCRETE SLAB
AT ROOF OR FLOOR ABOVE

e e eoEs -

CONTRACTOR'S OPTION FOR WALL
BRACING ABOVE CEILING - BRACE AS

SHOWN OR EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE

20 GA. CLIP ANGLES

77N 77N 77N RN RN 77N
15-4 15- 15-2 @ 15+1 15+3 15+4
NS SN S SN S SN S
/"1 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN
A1 1/8" = 10" REFERENCED  Ab.1

ON:

H | STEEL STUD BRACING
| | AT 40" 0.C. MAX.
: o
- 1 Ic -
CEILING WHERE INDICATED ON “
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS y i > 1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM WALL
WHERE OCCURS ] . BOARD EACH SIDE
il | WALLFINISH, SEEFINISH
| i SCHEDULE
20 GAUGE STEEL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. MAX.
] (SEE SPECIFIC PARTITION TYPE FOR
STEEL RUNNER ATTACHED TO 1=k SIZE)
CONCRETE SLAB AT 12" 0.C. MAX.
@ TOP AND BOTTOM OF WALL ——
i BASE, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
CONCRETE SLAB : FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL,
. / SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
|

@ * CONDITION STOP FRAMING AS
SHOWN ON SECTION & NO
m M#A BRACING IS REQUIRED

w 11/2"=1-0" REFERENCED
ON:

GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLAN

1. SEE SHEET G1.2 FOR MINIMUM REQUIRED ADA/ANSI A117.1 MANEUVERING CLEARANCES
AND ACCESSIBILTY REQUIREMENTS. ACCESSIBLE DOOR MANEUVERING CLEARANCES
APPLY TO ALL DOORS, U.N.O.. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MUST MAINTAIN COMPLIANCE
WITH ADAJANS| FLOOR SURFACES & CHANGES IN LEVEL LIMITS SHOWN ON A3.0.

2. SEE CODE REVIEW SHEET(S) FOR REQUIRED UL ASSEMBLIES OF ALL BUILDING
SYSTEMS. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED WALL AND FLOOR ASSEMBLIES MUST
COMPLY WITH UL DESIGN FOR PENETRATIONS.

3. DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO FACE OF CMU WALL, FACE OF
EXTERIOR VENEER, FACE OF STUD, OR CENTERLINE OF COLUMN UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED. COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS WITH STRUCTURAL DIMENSION PLANS,
ENLARGED PLANS, SECTION AND DETAIL DRAWINGS, STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND
VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS. COORDINATE ALL FLOOR SLAB PENETRATIONS WITH
SYSTEM DRAWINGS (S'S, M'S, P'S, FP'S, AND E'S) AND ACTUAL PRODUCTS TO BE
INSTALLED AND VERIFY LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

4, SEE FINISH SCHEDULES AND PLANS FOR FLOOR PATTERNS AND FLOOR FINISH

REFERENCES.

5. EXTERIOR MASONRY OPENINGS TO RECEIVE STOREFRONT, CURTAINWALL, DOORS,
WINDOWS, LOUVERS, OR OTHER ELEMENTS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO
MANUFACTURE OF SYSTEM.

6. INTERIOR METAL STUD OPENINGS TO RECEIVE STOREFRONT, DOORS, GRILLES,
LOUVERS, OR OTHER ELEMENTS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO MANUFACTURE OF
SYSTEM. LOCATION OF ALL RECESSED CABINETS AND EQUIPMENT WALL
PENETRATIONS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF CMU WALLS TO ENSURE
INDICATED LOCATION AND EVEN COURSING. ANY CONFLICTS WITH INDICATED
DIMENSIONS OR LOCATIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

7. CONTACT OWNER AND ARCHITECT UPON DISCOVERY OF ANY SUSPECTED ASBESTOS-
CONTAINING MATERIALS OR OTHER SUSPECTED HAZARDOUS MATERIALS NOT SHOWN
TO BE REMOVED WITHIN THE PROJECT SCOPE.

9. DIMENSIONS FROM DOOR JAMB FRAME OPENING TO CLOSEST WALL FINISH IS 5", U.N.O.
SEE DIAGRAM BELOW

1' - 6"
MIN. CLEAR

_ | DOORFO. | |
1 T
5"j 120" MIN.

LEGEND - PARTITION TYPES

MATERIAL FINISH
SEE CHART BELOW CONSTRUCTION
SEE PARTITION
M SECTION
SIZE INSULATION
SEE CHART BELOW DESIGNATION

M1 | 1-1/2" METAL STUD
M2 | 2-1/2" METAL STUD
M3 | 3-5/8" METAL STUD
M4 | 4"METAL STUD
M6 | 6" METAL STUD
M8 | 8"METAL STUD

W2 | 2X2" WOOD STUD
W4 | 2X4" WOOD STUD
W6 | 2X6" WOOD STUD
W8 | 2X8" WOOD STUD

C4 | 4"CMU (3-5/8" NOM.)
C8 | 8"CMU (7-5/8" NOM.)
C12] 12" CMU (11-5/8" NOM.)

[ S2 [ 2"C-HSTUD (SHAFT WALL) |

DECK OR SLAB AT ROOF

ORFLOOR ABOVE \

- i

CEILING WHERE INDICATED
ON REFLECTED CEILING
PLANS WHERE OCCURS

1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM WALL

BOARD — b

STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX.
(SEE SPECIFIC PARTITION TYPE
FOR SIZE)

WALL FINISH, SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE

STEEL RUNNER ATTACHED TO
CONCRETE SLAB AT 12" 0.C. MAX.@
TOP AND BOTTOM OF WALL

BASE, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE ’
FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL, SEE ;
FINISH SCHEDULE !
CONCRETESLAB .\ ! \
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* WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

= STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

PENDANT LIGHT - SEE ELEC. DWGS.
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GENERAL NOTES - SINK AND LAVATORY MILLWORK

1, ALL REQUIRED ADA/ANSI KNEE & TOE CLEARANCES AND COUNTERTOP
HEIGHTS ARE MEASURED FROM THE TOP SURFACE OF THE FLOOR FINISH.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH MILLWORK/CASEWORK
AND FLOOR FINISHES TO ENSURE REQUIRED CLEARANCES ARE ACHIEVED.
ANY CONFLICTS WITH INDICATED DIMENSIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO MILLWORK AND FLOOR FINISH INSTALLATION.
GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MITIGATING ANY REQUIRED CLEARANCES THAT
ARE NOT ACHIEVED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE CONTRACT.

RESTROOM ACCESSORIES, PLANS | =

AND ELEVATIONS

DRAWING TITLE

2. ALL REQUIRED ADA/ANSI REACH RANGE DIMENSIONS TO FAUCETS
CONTROLS, DRAIN STOPS, AND OTHER CONTROLLED ELEMENTS MUST NOT
EXCEED THE DEPTH OF ALLOWABLE KNEE & TOE SPACE BELOW THE OPEN
COUNTER. GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MITIGATING ANY REQUIRED
CLEARANCES THAT ARE NOT ACHIEVED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE
CONTRACT.
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DOOR SCHEDULE O =
GENERAL NOTES - DOORS & FRAMES S g
DOOR FRAME 1. SEE SHEET G1.2 FOR MINIMUM REQUIRED ADA/ANSI A117.1 MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT ALL — E
DOORS AND GATES, UN.O. (j =
Mark WIDTH HEIGHT TYPE TYPE HEAD JAMB SILL REMARKS :4- S
[ ]
2nd FLOOR 2. SEE CODE REVIEW SHEET(S) FOR REQUIRED UL ASSEMBLIES OF ALL BUILDING SYSTEMS. ALL Z S
217 28" 7-0" D1 F1 2IA7 1 2IA7 1 = PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED WALL AND FLOOR ASSEMBLIES MUST COMPLY WITH UL =
218 3-0" 7-2" D1 F1 2/A7 1 2/A7 1 - DESIGN FOR PENETRATIONS. U ~
1 n 1 n m
2 3-0 i L il 0 0 = 3. FIELD VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS - S X
2nd FLOOR: 3 T, =
4 ALL STEEL LINTELS TO BE GALVANIZED AND PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL AREA, UN.O. W -
a
5. EXTERIOR MASONRY OPENINGS TO RECEIVE STOREFRONT, CURTAINWALL, DOORS, WINDOWS,
LOUVERS, OR OTHER ELEMENTS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO MANUFACTURE OF Q
SYSTEM.
6. ALLEXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE CLOSED SOLID TOPS FINISHED WITH SCHEDULED FINISH. Z >
P
& =
o =
=
4 =
o~
[ ]
O =g
\ /\/ \
| |
| |
| |
DOOR WIDTH DOOR WIDTH | |
| | -
\ \ <
w
| | (7]
} } SEE PARTITION g
WOOD CASING TO | | TYPE
MATCH EXISTING | |
1LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD., BOTH
_ . SIDES. USE MOISTURE-
5 5 =1 EE?EFIS% %FSABT%QE « 1 LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD., BOTH
L (TN} - N y
x PANELS TO MATCH o i § 41— METALSTUDS, TYP. - SEE SIDES. USE MOISTURE- -
o o PARTITION TYPE WOOD DOOR . | RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT 2
S SIZE AND DETAILING S 5" MIN. =8
A OF EXISTING DOORS A WOOD CASING TO MATCH CASING FROM WALL BATHROOM LOCATIONS .
Ve EXISTING, BOTH SIDES SE
r/‘q = g §
S T o D
=
= w
x| o
A 2 E i iy R
— - - - - - — - - - - WOOD DOOR CASING T u
|
INTERIOR INTERIOR |
WOOD PANEL DOOR STAINED TO WOOD CASING /\/ " L METAL STUDS, TYP. - SEE
MATCH EXISTING } PARTITION TYPE
WOOD CASING TO MATCH |
D 1 F 1 EXISTING, BOTH SIDES |
DOOR & FRAME TYPES /"2, DOOR FRAME DETAIL /"3 HEAD CASING DETAIL /"4 JAMB CASING DETAIL
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GENERAL NOTES - INTERIOR FINISHES FINISH LEGEND

A WHERE SPECIFIC PRODUCTS ARE INDICATED, ITEM DESIGNATION INCORPORATES QUALITY AND AESTHETIC
APPEARANCE FOR 'BASIS OF DESIGN.' SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR EQUAL MANUFACTURERS PER PRODUCT

Columbia, SC 29202

803.212.1032 p / 803.212.1074 f

Q.
TYPE INDICATED. DEPENDING ON LOCATION OF ITEM, ALTERNATES SHALL MATCH IN COLOR/TEXTURE, AS
WELL AS PERFORMANCE CRITERIA, PER ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL. Z
B.  ALLPAINT COLOR SELECTIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED WITH ARCHITECT IN LIGHTED CONDITIONS PRIOR TO U =
FINAL INSTALLATION, SEE SPEC. RE: MOCK-UPS CPT-1 LVT-1 - x
FINISH SCHEDULE C.  SEEFINISH PLANS FOR FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITIONS AT DOOR THRESHOLDS AND IN OPEN FLOOR AREAS. CPT2 m m
- o
WALL FINISH D.  REFERENCE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR EXTENT/LOCATION OF CEILING FINISH DESIGNATIONS AND m a
ROOM NO. ROOM NAME BASE FLOOR NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST CEILING HEIGHTS: 0
E.  SEE FINISH PLANS AND/OR ENLARGED INTERIOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS FOR EXTENT OF SPECIFIC FINISH Z
DESIGNATIONS. D
216 ANTEROOM EXIST. WB LVT-1/CPT-2 GB/P-1, PWP-1 | GB/P-1 GB/P-1, PWP-1 | GB/P-1 APC-1, EXIST. GB/P-2 r— =
217 JANITOR RB-1 LVT-1 FRP FRP FRP FRP APC-1 F. SEE FINISH PLANS FOR ROLLER SHADE LOCATIONS. > &
218 RESTROOM RB-1 LVT-1 GB/P-1A GB/P1-A GB/P-1A GB/P-1A APC-1 G.  ALLEXISTING PAINTED TRIM TO RECEIVE P-4 PAINT. EXISTING STAINED WOOD TRIM TO BE REPAIRED AND Y %
219 RESTROOM RB-1 LVT-1 GB/P-1A GB/P-1A GB/P-1A GB/P-1A APC-1 REFINISHED AS NECCESSARY. < =
220 KITCHEN EXIST. WB LVT-1 GB/P-1 GB/P-1 GB/P-1 GB/P-1 APC-1, EXIST. GB/P-2 U %
221 ELECTRICAL NO WORK NO WORK NO WORK =
222 CONFERENCE CENTER |WB/EXIST.WB |CPT-1/EXIST. WD GB/P-1, P-3A, GB/P-1, AWP-1 |GB/P-1, AWP-1 |GB/P-1, AWP-1 |GB/P-2, EXIST./P-3
AWP-1
222A ENTRY WB /EXIST.WB |CPT-1 GB/P-1 GB/P-1, P-3A GB/P-3A GB/P-1, P-3A |-
222B CORRIDOR EXIST. WB LVT-1 GB/P-1 GB/P-1 GB/P-1 GB/P-1 APC-1, EXIST. GB/P-2
222C CORRIDOR EXIST. WB LVT-1 GB/P-1 GB/P-1 GB/P-1 GB/P-1 APC-1, EXIST. GB/P-2 SCHEDULE INTERIOR FINISHES
ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION BASIS OF DESIGN
BASE & ACCESSORIES
RB-1 RUBBER COVE BASE ROPPE SIMPLICITY BOLD #05, COLOR: #175 SLATE
WDB WOOD BASE MATCH EXISTING
T-M1 TRANSITION- METAL SCHLUTER DECO: BRASS 11/32" HIGH
1912 20, é
L
/2]
w
FLOOR FINISHES =
CPT-1 CARPET - TILE, GENERAL J+J FLOORING, ATMOSPHERIC, COLOR: BISQUE 24"x24" INSTALL: MONOLITHIC
CPT-2 CARPET - TILE, ACCENT PATTERN J+J FLOORING, ATMOSPHERIC, COLOR: BLUE KASHI 24"x24" INSTALL: MONOLITHIC
LVT LUXURY VINYL TILE - PLANK INTERFACE, RIDGE, MUSHROOM, 50cm X 50cm INSTALL: QUARTERTURN 5'
|1 I S
—
_ (=) .
7 4?‘ 77, // 7700777, / A/ 4 WALL FINISHES 25 g 5
% 7 FRP FIBERGLAS REINFORCED PLASTIC COLOR TO BE SELECTED FROM MFR'S FULL RANGE S92 o
Ay % / PWP PORCELAIN WALL PANEL CROSSVILLE LAMINAM, OXIDE 3mm, COLOR: AVORINO 1m X 3m ; E = =
N AL/ | 1 AWP-1 ACOUSTIC WALL PANELS TURF DESIGNS, TUBULAR 9MM TILE, COLOR: 30 CYAN, 23 1/2" x 23 1/2" . s °
= | \ / - R ; S
_ — P —— — AA T e | ‘ il — S - —
- \ R i@’ H \@ CEILINGS
| - RESTROOM | H APC-1 ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING-STD. ARMSTRONG, ULTIMA HIGH NRC., WHITE (2X2 TEGULAR)
\ [ /. 11:;:, T ] GB/P-2 GYPSUM WALL BOARD - PAINTED SEE P-2 ABOVE
| ‘ /
[ e ] PAINT/COATINGS
ﬁ 219 P-1 PAINT--GENERAL WALL COLOR LOW-SHEEN, EGGSHELL, TO MATCH SW#9166 DRIFT OF MIST
L ]ﬁ\ n | L) i P-1A EPOXY PAINT--TO MATCH P-1 'SEMIGLOSS', TO MATCH P-1
. - _ _ 74:@ - E INpTT VAN — d] —EH— — @ P-2 PAINT-CEILINGS WHITE TONE FLAT--TO MATCH SW #7008 ALABASTER
i o - ?1 ] = mill P-3 PAINT-CEILING TAUPE FLAT, COLOR TO MATCH SW#7017 DORIAN GRAY Ll
Il I P-3A PAINT-ACCENT COLOR: TAUPE EGGSHELL, COLOR TO MATCH P-3 O
ANTEROON P4 PAINT - TRIM COLOR 'SEMIGLOSS', TO MATCH SW# 9165 GOSSAMER VEIL =
* 2] * L
! / ; WINDOW TREATMENTS (0’
‘ - RS-1 ROLLER SHADES MOTORIZED ROLL SHADE, DUAL ROLLERS: BLACKOUT AND 3% OPENNESS. LLl
B ml :E? I N m
-~ -~ -~ - - | =t = - @ MILLWORK < % > S
PL-1 PLASTIC LAMINATE CABINETS PIONITE, OLD FRIEND AG415-SD O — = -
I s i 51 SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP CORIAN COLOR: ASH CONCRETE (&) - ﬁ@ < 3
! 1320 ! WD WOOD TRIMICOMPONENTS MATCH EXISTING (D § l-g = =
= N~
it - ! Z O =
— PP — Z0O 5z T
i \E Ve | ~ | 0 E <ZE g O
_ - _ - [ p— o c— o mws @ e=— o e | _ =z
7J . ‘ | O J :l I
M . ] I 3 5 (n'd 8 = 5
i | STAR 3 . * m ' <O 35
' 0] | " w 92 o
[ ! ] E dp= =Z> K
CORRIDOR ||: — Z = < LL
228 | © 0= =
- ImEEEm = S T IZ <
_ _ _ _ Mgy ol SIS st vu Py { _ _ _
| EREEL (NS URlinanaes: HEER. L c= 0O 388 5
o KITCHE :
CORRIDOR | 220 ]
i ! 2 2-. ! il HH
,E - ——1 | %
\ — \
ELECTRICAL
4]
o = o N %
S
[11]
14
o
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| > BLOCKING x OO »
©
, X AL Sim
CUT HOLE IN EXISTING GWB AT SIZE OF TV 2
\ MOUNTING BRACKET AND INSTALL Jvy)
! BLOCKING AS REQ'D. FOR TV MOUNT. Nl
: INSTALL NEW GYP. BD. AND PAINT TO MATCH 8-91/2"
4 SURROUNDING WALLS.
ui\\
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3
T BRASS DECO PROFILE, ENTIRE ———— LEAVE GAP IN ACOUSTIC PANEL 7
PERIMETER OF PWP-1 CUT OUT FOR TV MOUNT INSTALLATION. >
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| ACCOMMODATE MOUNT
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